107
Pr
od
uc
t
In
fo
rm

without receptacle
02 13,0 mm (.512)
Ordering example Series Tip
material
0 = Delrin
3 = BeCu
Tip style Tip diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
Spring force
at working
stroke (dN)
Collar height
(mm)
Type
(alternative E)
K  S  –  1  1  3    2  3
4   2   5S   K   S 3      0   4 2   3   0 A B2   5 0   2
Receptacle:
Test probe:
S  E  –  4  1  5   Lamellar plugs:
Spacers: D  S  –  1  1  3    0  2 D  S  –  1  1  3    0  3 D  S  –  1  1  3    0  5
S  E  –  5  0  2
DS-113 05DS-113 03DS-113 02
2 3 5
ø2,7 ø3,2
(.126)(.106)
(.197)(.118)(.079)
1
3
,2
2
,2
with KS
(.
5
2
0
)
(.
0
8
7
)
DS-113-01
  1
  ø2,7   ø3,2
  2
(.106) (.126)
(.039)(.079)
Mounting and functional dimensions
2,5
ø1 ø2
9,5
ø0,4 ø1,4ø1,2
7,5
12,5
(.016) (.047) (.055)
(.295)
(.492)
(.039) (.079)
(.374)
(.098)
SE-415 for usage with SKS-425 ... B SE-502 for usage with SKS-425 ... E
SE-415 for use with
SKS-425 ... B
  ø 1 [.039]
  6,5 [.256]
  43,3 [1.705]
SKS-415 ... E
  ø 1,2 [.047]
  ø 1,7 [.067]